
 

S:\RFPs\FY1920 RFPs\1920-07 RFP PAX Technical\1. RFP\Addendum #1\RFP 1920-07 Addendum #1.docx 

Addendum #1 
Request for Proposals for Project Initiation Report for the Pennsylvania 

Avenue Extension Study 

Date RFP Issued Date Addendum #1 

Issued 

Proposals Due Contact 

February 25, 2020 March 12, 2020 April 3, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. 

(electronically) 

Lily Yu 

Principal  

Management Analyst 

415.522.4811 

lily.yu@sfcta.org 

 

SECTION I – ADDENDUM #1 

Proposers are hereby notified of the following redline revisions to the Request for Proposals for 

Project Initiation Report for the Pennsylvania Avenue Extension Study (RFP 19/20-07) issued on 

February 25, 2020. Deleted text is indicated by and new text is underlined and in red. Proposers 

shall include in their response acknowledgement of this addendum in their cover letter. 

SECTION II – SELECTION PROCESS SCHEDULE 

Date Phase/Item Due 

February 25, 2020 Release of RFP 

March 5 

5:00 p.m. 

Pre-proposal conference attendees requested to submit registration: 

www.sfcta.org/contracting 

March 6 

1:30 p.m. 
Pre-proposal conference held at the Transportation Authority’s offices 

March 9 

5:00 p.m. 
Proposers to submit written questions to Transportation Authority 

March 12* Transportation Authority issues written responses to questions 

March 26, 2:00 p.m. 

April 3, 2:00 p.m. 

Responses to RFP and separate cost proposals due electronically. Late 

submissions will not be accepted. 

April 2April 10* Invitation(s) to interview issued to short list of proposers* (if necessary) 

April 7-10April 15-16* Interviews* (scheduled if necessary) 

April 22* The selection committee’s recommendation to Citizens Advisory 

Committee for award 

https://www.sfcta.org/doing-business-us/available-contracting-opportunities


Request for Proposals for Project Initiation Report for the Pennsylvania Avenue Extension Study Page 2 of 2 

S:\RFPs\FY1920 RFPs\1920-07 RFP PAX Technical\1. RFP\Addendum #1\RFP 1920-07 Addendum #1.docx 

May 12* Recommendation to Transportation Authority Board for award 

May 19* Transportation Authority Board awards contract 

* Subject to change 

 


